
Edgewood (2-15,2-9 NACC) -vs- St. Norbert (15-4,12-0 NACC)
01/28/26 at Mulva Family Fitness & Sports Center, De Pere, WI

 
 

 
 
Edgewood 65

St. Norbert 100

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 560
Site: Mulva Family Fitness & Sports Center, De Pere, WI
Referees: Lance Gordon, Thaddeaus Hilliard, Jason Fisch

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Edgewood 35 30 65
St. Norbert 56 44 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Tousana,Trent * 28 3-8 1-4 6-9 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 1 13
03 Hardyman,Hunter * 20 2-6 2-5 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7
13 Strok,AC * 20 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 0 6
15 Anderson,Jonah * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 3 0 2 4
25 Steffensmeier,Logan * 14 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
04 Bowser,Payton 18 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 10
11 Pavelec,Ryan 11 1-3 0-1 5-5 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Houden,Avery 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 6
01 Keller,Trey 9 1-3 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
30 Walter,Kaleb 13 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Person,Ben 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Willadsen,Zane 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
05 Steffl,Cyle 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
24 Hubanks,Isaiah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Coombs,Connor 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Kann,Riley 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Toijala,Emmett 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-56 12-36 13-20 4-20 24 19 12 10 1 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-28   39.29 % 7-17   41.18 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 9-28   32.14 % 5-19   26.32 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 20-56   35.7 % 12-36   33.3 % 13-20   65.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Stuckey,Will * 22 7-7 4-4 3-4 0-2 2 2 2 3 0 1 21
30 Uhlenbrauck,Cole * 20 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 0 12
05 Cox,Ryan * 19 4-7 3-5 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 1 0 0 12
33 Freiburger,Mason * 19 4-6 0-0 2-5 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 10
20 Pytleski,Connor * 22 3-6 0-1 0-0 1-11 12 2 5 1 0 1 6
14 Lathos,Cam 10 4-7 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10
15 Shaw,Derek 10 3-4 2-3 1-1 2-4 6 1 2 0 0 0 9
11 Vespa,Bobby 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
02 Grade,Jaeden 16 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 0 0 0 4
21 Geske,Charlie 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
25 Rosseland,Reid 7 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
12 Brown,Ryan 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
32 Friedenfels,Will 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
01 Meyers,Thomas 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
04 Froemming,Zach 5 0-2 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cornette,Maddox 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
06 Priebe,Cohen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
09 Vine,Cam 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 LeClair,Ethan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 36-63 16-26 12-19 12-35 47 15 23 9 1 3 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-30   66.67 % 9-12   75.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Second Half 16-33   48.48 % 7-14   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 36-63   57.1 % 16-26   61.5 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 39 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Norbert
GOOD 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JONAH --

19:18 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,JONAH(in the paint) 19:05 5-2 V 3

18:49 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by COX,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

GOOD 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT 18:19 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JONAH --

18:00 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STUCKEY,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JONAH 17:50
17:50 STEAL  by STUCKEY,WILL
17:47 TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,WILL

STEAL  by ANDERSON,JONAH 17:47
TURNOVER  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 17:42

17:28 MISS 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JONAH --

17:22 FOUL  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
MISS LAYUP by HARDYMAN,HUNTER(in the paint) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON
FOUL  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 16:57
SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 16:57
SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE 16:57
FOUL  by WILLADSEN,ZANE 16:47

16:40 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COX,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:11 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by COX,RYAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLADSEN,ZANE 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN
15:34 MISS LAYUP by COX,RYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLADSEN,ZANE --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JONAH 15:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by COX,RYAN
15:28 SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON
15:28 SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN
15:28 SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT 15:28
SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON 15:28

15:15 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GESKE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STUCKEY,WILL

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,JONAH 15:02
SUB OUT by STROK,AC 15:02
SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY 15:02

14:48 MISS LAYUP by PYTLESKI,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLADSEN,ZANE --
MISS LAYUP by HOUDEN,AVERY(in the paint) 14:33
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,JONAH --
MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON 14:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HOUDEN,AVERY 14:29

14:29 SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
14:29 SUB IN by LATHOS,CAM
14:29 8-16 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JONAH 13:58



-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
13:48 8-19 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LATHOS,CAM

-- ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:44

13:44 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL
13:44 SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
13:44 SUB IN by COX,RYAN
13:44 SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN

SUB OUT by WILLADSEN,ZANE 13:44
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONAH 13:44
SUB IN by TOUSANA,TRENT 13:44
SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 13:44
SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 13:26
SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN 13:26
GOOD 3PTR by HOUDEN,AVERY 13:19 11-19 H 8
FOUL  by BOWSER,PAYTON 12:57

12:57 SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE
12:57 SUB IN by FREIBURGER,MASON
12:42 MISS 3PTR by COX,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT --
TURNOVER  by TOUSANA,TRENT 12:31

12:17 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LATHOS,CAM
MISS 3PTR by PAVELEC,RYAN 11:54

-- REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON
11:38 11-23 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23
11:23 SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN
11:23 SUB OUT by LATHOS,CAM
11:23 SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
11:23 SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE

GOOD 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON 11:12 14-23 H 9
ASSIST  by HOUDEN,AVERY --

10:53 MISS 3PTR by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by FREIBURGER,MASON

FOUL  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 10:51
10:51 MISS FT by FREIBURGER,MASON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:51 SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN
10:51 SUB IN by STUCKEY,WILL

SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN 10:51
SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT 10:51
SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY 10:51
SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 10:51
SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 10:51
SUB IN by STROK,AC 10:51
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JONAH 10:51
SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB 10:51

10:51 MISS FT by FREIBURGER,MASON
-- REBOUND OFF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

10:38 14-26 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
-- ASSIST  by COX,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KALEB 10:12
-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

10:00 14-29 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by COX,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE

MISS LAYUP by STROK,AC(in the paint) 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

09:35 14-32 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
-- ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:28
09:28 SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON
09:28 SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE



SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON 09:28
SUB IN by TOUSANA,TRENT 09:28

09:15 FOUL  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
GOOD FT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 09:15 15-32 H 17
MISS FT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
08:59 15-34 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by PYTLESKI,CONNOR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

FOUL  by STROK,AC 08:32
08:32 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by COX,RYAN
08:32 SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
08:32 SUB IN by LATHOS,CAM
08:32 MISS FT by COX,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by STROK,AC --
GOOD LAYUP by TOUSANA,TRENT(in the paint) 08:23 17-35 H 18

08:11 SUB OUT by COX,RYAN
08:11 SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN
07:52 MISS JUMPER by LATHOS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by HARDYMAN,HUNTER --
07:47 FOUL  by GESKE,CHARLIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
GOOD 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 07:26 20-35 H 15
ASSIST  by STROK,AC --

06:55 MISS JUMPER by LATHOS,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KALEB --
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,JONAH(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LATHOS,CAM
06:30 SUB OUT by LATHOS,CAM
06:30 SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
06:30 SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE
06:30 SUB IN by SHAW,DEREK
06:30 SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
06:30 SUB IN by FREIBURGER,MASON
06:21 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,DEREK
FOUL  by ANDERSON,JONAH 06:21

06:21 SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN
06:21 SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN
06:21 MISS FT by FREIBURGER,MASON

REBOUND DEF by STROK,AC --
MISS 3PTR by STROK,AC 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,WILL
05:49 20-40 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by WALTER,KALEB 05:36 23-40 H 17
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JONAH --

05:26 TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,WILL
05:26 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL
05:26 SUB IN by COX,RYAN

SUB OUT by STROK,AC 05:26
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONAH 05:26
SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB 05:26
SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE 05:26
SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON 05:26
SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY 05:26
GOOD LAYUP by TOUSANA,TRENT(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:19 25-40 H 15

05:19 FOUL  by COX,RYAN
GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT(fastbreak) 05:19 26-40 H 14

05:00 26-42 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DEREK(in the paint)
FOUL  by HOUDEN,AVERY 05:00

05:00 26-43 H 17 GOOD FT by SHAW,DEREK



04:58 SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
04:58 SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY 04:52
SUB IN by HUBANKS,ISAIAH 04:52

04:50 FOUL  by FREIBURGER,MASON
MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT 04:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
04:34 MISS LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 04:34
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,DEREK

04:29 MISS LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COX,RYAN

04:23 26-46 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,DEREK
-- ASSIST  by COX,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON

03:45 26-48 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FREIBURGER,MASON(in the paint)
03:22 FOUL  by BROWN,RYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by SHAW,DEREK
03:22 SUB IN by STUCKEY,WILL

SUB OUT by WILLADSEN,ZANE 03:22
SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 03:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JONAH 03:22
SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB 03:22

03:02 FOUL  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
03:02 SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
03:02 SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN

GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT 03:02 27-48 H 21
GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT 03:02 28-48 H 20

02:46 28-51 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by COX,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KALEB 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN

02:13 TURNOVER  by COX,RYAN
STEAL  by TOUSANA,TRENT 02:13
GOOD LAYUP by BOWSER,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:06 30-51 H 21
FOUL  by TOUSANA,TRENT 01:42
SUB OUT by HUBANKS,ISAIAH 01:42
SUB IN by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 01:42

01:42 30-52 H 22 GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON
01:42 30-53 H 23 GOOD FT by FREIBURGER,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON 01:31 33-53 H 20
ASSIST  by TOUSANA,TRENT --
FOUL  by ANDERSON,JONAH 01:16

01:16 MISS FT by STUCKEY,WILL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:16 SUB OUT by COX,RYAN
01:16 SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE
01:16 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by STUCKEY,WILL

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONAH 01:16
SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN 01:16

01:01 FOUL  by STUCKEY,WILL
GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT 01:01 34-54 H 20
GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT 01:01 35-54 H 19

01:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:01 SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN
01:01 SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE
01:01 SUB IN by SHAW,DEREK
01:01 SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE



00:36 MISS JUMPER by GRADE,JAEDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT --
MISS JUMPER by TOUSANA,TRENT 00:23
REBOUND OFF by PAVELEC,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by PAVELEC,RYAN 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DEREK
FOUL  by WALTER,KALEB 00:03

00:03 35-55 H 20 GOOD FT by STUCKEY,WILL
00:03 SUB OUT by SHAW,DEREK
00:03 SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
00:03 SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN
00:03 SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE
00:03 35-56 H 21 GOOD FT by STUCKEY,WILL

MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FREIBURGER,MASON

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Edgewood Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Norbert
20:00 SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE
20:00 SUB IN by COX,RYAN
20:00 SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
20:00 SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE

SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON 20:00
SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN 20:00
SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB 20:00
SUB IN by STROK,AC 20:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JONAH 20:00
SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 20:00
MISS 3PTR by TOUSANA,TRENT 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
19:25 35-58 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by STUCKEY,WILL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by STROK,AC 19:09 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by TOUSANA,TRENT --

18:48 38-61 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL
-- ASSIST  by COX,RYAN

TURNOVER  by STROK,AC 18:31
18:14 38-64 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE

-- ASSIST  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 17:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
17:52 38-67 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 17:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR

17:17 MISS 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
REBOUND DEF by STROK,AC --
MISS LAYUP by TOUSANA,TRENT(in the paint) 17:01

-- REBOUND DEF by COX,RYAN
16:53 TURNOVER  by STUCKEY,WILL

STEAL  by ANDERSON,JONAH 16:53
MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 16:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STUCKEY,WILL

16:40 38-69 H 31
GOOD LAYUP by PYTLESKI,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUCKEY,WILL
MISS 3PTR by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
16:13 MISS 3PTR by COX,RYAN



REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JONAH --
TURNOVER  by STROK,AC 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58

15:58 SUB OUT by COX,RYAN
15:58 SUB OUT by FREIBURGER,MASON
15:58 SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN
15:58 SUB IN by GESKE,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by HARDYMAN,HUNTER 15:58
SUB OUT by STROK,AC 15:58
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONAH 15:58
SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT 15:58
SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 15:58
SUB IN by KELLER,TREY 15:58
SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE 15:58
SUB IN by STEFFL,CYLE 15:58
SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN 15:58
SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY 15:58

15:48 TURNOVER  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
STEAL  by STEFFL,CYLE 15:48
MISS LAYUP by WILLADSEN,ZANE(in the paint) 15:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
15:12 38-71 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by STUCKEY,WILL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WILLADSEN,ZANE 14:51
14:51 STEAL  by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
14:43 38-74 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by STUCKEY,WILL

-- ASSIST  by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by KELLER,TREY 14:31 41-74 H 33
ASSIST  by PAVELEC,RYAN --

14:15 41-77 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
14:01 FOUL  by STUCKEY,WILL

MISS FT by KELLER,TREY 14:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:01 SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
14:01 SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
14:01 SUB IN by BROWN,RYAN
14:01 SUB IN by LATHOS,CAM

GOOD FT by KELLER,TREY 14:01 42-77 H 35
13:50 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by PAVELEC,RYAN 13:49
FOUL  by WILLADSEN,ZANE 13:44

13:31 MISS JUMPER by LATHOS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by KELLER,TREY --
TURNOVER  by KELLER,TREY 13:23
FOUL  by WILLADSEN,ZANE 13:04

13:04 42-78 H 36 GOOD FT by GESKE,CHARLIE
13:04 SUB OUT by STUCKEY,WILL
13:04 SUB IN by COX,RYAN

SUB OUT by WILLADSEN,ZANE 13:04
SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB 13:04

13:04 42-79 H 37 GOOD FT by GESKE,CHARLIE
12:52 FOUL  by COX,RYAN

GOOD FT by PAVELEC,RYAN 12:52 43-79 H 36
GOOD FT by PAVELEC,RYAN 12:52 44-79 H 35
GOOD FT by PAVELEC,RYAN 12:52 45-79 H 34

12:42 45-81 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by GRADE,JAEDEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PAVELEC,RYAN(in the paint) 12:20 47-81 H 34

11:54 47-83 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by LATHOS,CAM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by STEFFL,CYLE 11:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:36

11:36 SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN



11:36 SUB OUT by COX,RYAN
11:36 SUB OUT by GESKE,CHARLIE
11:36 SUB IN by SHAW,DEREK
11:36 SUB IN by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
11:36 SUB IN by ROSSELAND,REID

SUB OUT by KELLER,TREY 11:36
SUB OUT by STEFFL,CYLE 11:36
SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN 11:36
SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY 11:36
SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB 11:36
SUB IN by BOWSER,PAYTON 11:36
SUB IN by STROK,AC 11:36
SUB IN by ANDERSON,JONAH 11:36
SUB IN by TOUSANA,TRENT 11:36
SUB IN by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 11:36
MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DEREK
11:14 47-86 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by LATHOS,CAM

-- ASSIST  by SHAW,DEREK
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,JONAH 10:48 49-86 H 37

10:26 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by BOWSER,PAYTON 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DEREK
FOUL  by ANDERSON,JONAH 10:08

09:41 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
09:16 SUB OUT by LATHOS,CAM
09:16 SUB IN by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
09:07 MISS LAYUP by ROSSELAND,REID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,JONAH --
GOOD 3PTR by STROK,AC 08:58 52-86 H 34
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JONAH --

08:32 MISS JUMPER by PYTLESKI,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOWSER,PAYTON --

08:25 FOUL  by SHAW,DEREK
MISS FT by TOUSANA,TRENT(fastbreak) 08:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:25 SUB OUT by PYTLESKI,CONNOR
08:25 SUB IN by GRADE,JAEDEN

GOOD FT by TOUSANA,TRENT(fastbreak) 08:25 53-86 H 33
08:14 TURNOVER  by BROWN,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROSSELAND,REID

07:57 53-88 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRADE,JAEDEN

GOOD 3PTR by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 07:45 56-88 H 32
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,JONAH --
FOUL  by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 07:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by SHAW,DEREK
07:27 SUB IN by MEYERS,THOMAS

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JONAH 07:27
SUB OUT by STEFFENSMEIER,LOGAN 07:27
SUB IN by COOMBS,CONNOR 07:27
SUB IN by WALTER,KALEB 07:27

07:17 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,THOMAS
-- REBOUND OFF by GRADE,JAEDEN

FOUL  by TOUSANA,TRENT 07:15
07:15 56-89 H 33 GOOD FT by GRADE,JAEDEN
07:15 56-90 H 34 GOOD FT by GRADE,JAEDEN



MISS 3PTR by STROK,AC 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GRADE,JAEDEN

06:37 TURNOVER  by ROSSELAND,REID
STEAL  by BOWSER,PAYTON 06:37
GOOD LAYUP by BOWSER,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:32 58-90 H 32

06:16 MISS 3PTR by GRADE,JAEDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,RYAN

FOUL  by WALTER,KALEB 06:01
06:01 58-91 H 33 GOOD FT by ROSSELAND,REID
06:01 SUB OUT by GRADE,JAEDEN
06:01 SUB OUT by UHLENBRAUCK,COLE
06:01 SUB IN by SHAW,DEREK
06:01 SUB IN by CORNETTE,MADDOX

SUB OUT by STROK,AC 06:01
SUB IN by HUBANKS,ISAIAH 06:01

06:01 MISS FT by ROSSELAND,REID
REBOUND DEF by TOUSANA,TRENT --
MISS 3PTR by COOMBS,CONNOR 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by CORNETTE,MADDOX
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DEREK

05:33 MISS LAYUP by ROSSELAND,REID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COOMBS,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by WALTER,KALEB 05:20

05:20 STEAL  by CORNETTE,MADDOX
05:11 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAW,DEREK
05:07 SUB OUT by BROWN,RYAN
05:07 SUB IN by FROEMMING,ZACH
05:00 58-93 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by ROSSELAND,REID(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WALTER,KALEB 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by FROEMMING,ZACH

04:38 MISS LAYUP by ROSSELAND,REID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTER,KALEB --

04:21 FOUL  by MEYERS,THOMAS
04:21 SUB OUT by SHAW,DEREK
04:21 SUB OUT by ROSSELAND,REID
04:21 SUB IN by VESPA,BOBBY
04:21 SUB IN by FRIEDENFELS,WILL

SUB OUT by BOWSER,PAYTON 04:21
SUB OUT by TOUSANA,TRENT 04:21
SUB OUT by COOMBS,CONNOR 04:21
SUB OUT by HUBANKS,ISAIAH 04:21
SUB OUT by WALTER,KALEB 04:21
SUB IN by KELLER,TREY 04:21
SUB IN by WILLADSEN,ZANE 04:21
SUB IN by STEFFL,CYLE 04:21
SUB IN by PAVELEC,RYAN 04:21
SUB IN by HOUDEN,AVERY 04:21
GOOD 3PTR by HOUDEN,AVERY 04:04 61-93 H 32
ASSIST  by WILLADSEN,ZANE --

03:48 MISS 3PTR by CORNETTE,MADDOX
-- REBOUND OFF by FROEMMING,ZACH

FOUL  by STEFFL,CYLE 03:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:45

03:45 MISS FT by FROEMMING,ZACH
-- REBOUND OFF by CORNETTE,MADDOX

03:44 61-95 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by FRIEDENFELS,WILL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CORNETTE,MADDOX

MISS 3PTR by HOUDEN,AVERY 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by FROEMMING,ZACH

03:02 61-97 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by VESPA,BOBBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRIEDENFELS,WILL



02:43 FOUL  by MEYERS,THOMAS
GOOD FT by PAVELEC,RYAN 02:43 62-97 H 35
SUB OUT by STEFFL,CYLE 02:43
SUB IN by KANN,RILEY 02:43
GOOD FT by PAVELEC,RYAN 02:43 63-97 H 34

02:25 MISS LAYUP by FROEMMING,ZACH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FROEMMING,ZACH

02:23 MISS LAYUP by FROEMMING,ZACH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CORNETTE,MADDOX

02:14 MISS JUMPER by FRIEDENFELS,WILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOUDEN,AVERY --
MISS 3PTR by KELLER,TREY 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CORNETTE,MADDOX

01:39
63-
100 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by VESPA,BOBBY

-- ASSIST  by CORNETTE,MADDOX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by MEYERS,THOMAS
01:36 SUB OUT by CORNETTE,MADDOX
01:36 SUB OUT by FRIEDENFELS,WILL
01:36 SUB IN by PRIEBE,COHEN
01:36 SUB IN by VINE,CAM
01:36 SUB IN by LECLAIR,ETHAN

SUB OUT by PAVELEC,RYAN 01:36
SUB OUT by HOUDEN,AVERY 01:36
SUB IN by TOIJALA,EMMETT 01:36
SUB IN by PERSON,BEN 01:36
MISS 3PTR by KELLER,TREY 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:07 MISS JUMPER by VINE,CAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERSON,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by KANN,RILEY(in the paint) 00:58
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

00:53 FOUL  by FROEMMING,ZACH
00:44 FOUL  by VESPA,BOBBY

MISS FT by TOIJALA,EMMETT 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TOIJALA,EMMETT 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VINE,CAM
00:35 TURNOVER  by PRIEBE,COHEN

STEAL  by KELLER,TREY 00:35

GOOD LAYUP by PERSON,BEN(in the paint) 00:24
65-
100 H 35

ASSIST  by TOIJALA,EMMETT --


